## **DECISION**

## of the Central Election Commission of the Republic of Azerbaijan on making amendments to the composition of Press Group functioning under the Central Election Commission

The Central Election Commission of the Republic of Azerbaijan decides according to Articles Azerbaijan 19.4, 19.14, 28.2, 28.4, 74.5 and item # 1.1 of "Regulation on the Press Group under the Central Election Commission of the Republic of Azerbaijan to control the rules for the conduct of pre-election (pre-referendum) campaign in mass media":

- By amending the composition of Press Group functioning under the Central Election Commission, approved by the CEC decision # 17/85, dated September 4, 2008, Azer Taghiyev shall be substituted by Gabil Orujov.
- 2. The decision shall be enforced since the day of publication.

CEC Chairman Mazahir Panahov

CEC Secretary Arifa Mukhtarova

CEC Secretary Mikayil Rahimov